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Inverclyde

council
AGENDA ITEMNO. 2
Report To: Grants Sub-Committee Date: 29 March 2011
Report By: Corporate Director Education Report No:
and Communities GSC/EDU/01/11/MP
Contact Officer: Maggie Paterson Contact No: 01475
714853
Subject: Round 3 Applications 2010/11

PURPOSE

The purpose of this report is to provide details of applications received for
consideration of funding from the Grants to Voluntary Organisations Budget in
2010/11.

SUMMARY

The Budget for the Grants to Voluntary Organisations Fund for 2010/11 is £413,780.
The balance available is £51,085.

Details of the grants applications received for Round 3 are given in Appendix A to the
report. In total, 65 applications have been received with the total sum requested being
£274,214.42.

Further information on each application is available on request and will also be
available at the meeting of the Sub-Committee.

RECOMMENDATIONS

That the Sub-Committee consider the level of funding to be allocated to the projects

listed in Appendix A.

Albert Henderson
Corporate Director Education & Communities

Appendix
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BACKGROUND

Details of the projects that have been submitted for this meeting have been given in

Appendix A. More information on each application is available on request.

The total available funding for 2010/11 is £413,780. Normal practice is to remove
£18,000 from this total to contribute to the cost of Waivers of Lets for community

facilities. After round 1 and round 2 awards, the budget remaining is £51,085.

Again, as is normal practice, the Convenor will present proposals on levels of grants for

consideration at the meeting.

IMPLICATIONS

Financial Implications — One off costs

Cost Budget Budget Proposed Spend | Virement | Other Comments
Centre | Heading Year this report from

00970- | Grants to | 2010/11 | Upto £413,780 n/a n/a

000- Vol Orgs

610000

Legal: None

Human Resources: None

Equalities: Guidelines on how the grants are scored and how groups should apply,
taking into account a number of equalities issues, have been agreed previously by the

Sub-Committee.

CONSULTATION

None required

BACKGROUND PAPERS

None




Applicant

Requested Amount

3 Wards Community Council

57th Greenock and District Scout Group
Ardgowan Tennis Club

Boglestone Community Association
Branchton Community Centre Association
Brass Sounds Inverclyde

Broombhill Amateur Football Club
Broomhill Boys Football Club

Connect Youth Club

Gourock Bowling Club

Gourock Business Club

Gourock Garden Party Committee
Gourock Horticultural Society
Greenock Amateur Boxing Club
Greenock Cricket Club

GREENOCK GOLF CLUB

Greenock Juniors

GREENOCK WANDERERS YOUTH RUGBY SECTIONS
Greenock West Action Group

Grosvenor Bowling Club

Hillend Art Club

Hillend Bowling Club

Inverclyde Advocacy Service

Inverclyde Amateur Swimming Club
Inverclyde Autistic Support Group (IASG)
Inverclyde Bereavement Support Group
Inverclyde Cat Rescue - Cat Runs
Inverclyde Elderly Forum

Inverclyde Juvenile Pipe Band

Inverclyde Music Festival Association
Inverclyde Out of School Care Network
Inverclyde Phoenix American Football Club
Inverclyde Phoenix Car Club

Inverclyde Pipes and Drums

Inverclyde Voices

Inverclyde Youth Theatre

Lady Alice Bowling Club

Lady Alice Bowling Club Junior Section
Larkfield Amatuer Boxing Club

Larkfield Fun Day Group

Moving On Inverclyde Ltd

Overton Tenants & Residents Association
Park Farm Community Centre

Park Farm Over 55's Group

Playstation Management Committee
Port Glasgow Boys Club (Under 13s)

Port Glasgow Boys Club (Under 14's)

Port Glasgow Elderly and Disabled Resource Centre
Port Glasgow Old Mens Club

£20,000.00
£5,106.48
£6,000.00
£5,000.00
£5,000.00
£29,360.00
£600.00
£650.00
£8,500.00
£5,000.00
£650.00
£6,500.00
£1,400.00
£5,900.00
£1,810.00
£1,500.00
£650.00

£5,000.00
£2,100.00
£4,000.00
£610.00
£4,000.00
£1,816.00
£6,120.00
£9,832.00
£2,300.00
£3,558.00
£2,000.00
£4,300.00
£1,000.00
£4,000.00
£2,000.00
£2,500.00
£1,938.00
£3,500.00
£6,530.00
£4,000.00
£1,350.00
£8,000.00
£6,000.00
£1,087.50
£12,000.00
£5,900.00
£1,780.00
£2,500.00
£700.00
£1,100.00

£7,800.00
£3,000.00



Prospecthill Community Focus

Quarriers United Football Club

Riverside Gardens Residents

Royal Gourock Yacht Club

Scottish Marriage Care (Paisley)

Starter Packs Inverclyde

Strone & Maukinhill Tenants Association
The Haven, Kilmacolm

The Phoenix Community Health Project
TINY TOTS (BABY & TODDLER GROUP)
Weans World Parent/Carer Toddler Group
Weir Street Residents Group

Wellington Park Bowling Club

Wellington Pre 5 Nursery Playgroup & Out of School Care
West of Scotland Regional Equality Council
Wider Opportunities for Older People in Inverclyde Advisory

Total Requested Amount

£5,930.00
£3,580.00

£500.00
£1,750.00
£5,100.00
£1,275.00
£1,000.00
£1,600.00
£3,000.00
£2,521.00
£4,500.00

£965.44
£3,000.00

£5,045.00
£3,500.00
£5,000.00
£274,214.42
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