

AGENDA ITEM NO. 2

Report To:

Grants Sub-Committee

Date: 29 March 2011

Report By:

Corporate Director Education

and Communities

Report No:

GSC/EDU/01/11/MP

Contact Officer: Maggie Paterson

Contact No: 01475

714853

Subject:

Round 3 Applications 2010/11

1.0 PURPOSE

1.1 The purpose of this report is to provide details of applications received for consideration of funding from the Grants to Voluntary Organisations Budget in 2010/11.

2.0 SUMMARY

- 2.1 The Budget for the Grants to Voluntary Organisations Fund for 2010/11 is £413,780. The balance available is £51,085.
- 2.2 Details of the grants applications received for Round 3 are given in Appendix A to the report. In total, 65 applications have been received with the total sum requested being £274,214.42.
- 2.3 Further information on each application is available on request and will also be available at the meeting of the Sub-Committee.

3.0 RECOMMENDATIONS

3.1 That the Sub-Committee consider the level of funding to be allocated to the projects listed in Appendix A.

Albert Henderson
Corporate Director Education & Communities

4.0 BACKGROUND

- 4.1 Details of the projects that have been submitted for this meeting have been given in Appendix A. More information on each application is available on request.
- 4.2 The total available funding for 2010/11 is £413,780. Normal practice is to remove £18,000 from this total to contribute to the cost of Waivers of Lets for community facilities. After round 1 and round 2 awards, the budget remaining is £51,085.
- 4.3 Again, as is normal practice, the Convenor will present proposals on levels of grants for consideration at the meeting.

5.0 IMPLICATIONS

5.1 Financial Implications – One off costs

Cost	Budget	Budget	Proposed Spend	Virement	Other Comments
Centre	Heading	Year	this report	from	
00970- 000- 610000	Grants to Vol Orgs	2010/11	Up to £413,780	n/a	n/a

- 5.2 Legal: None
- 5.3 Human Resources: None
- 5.4 <u>Equalities:</u> Guidelines on how the grants are scored and how groups should apply, taking into account a number of equalities issues, have been agreed previously by the Sub-Committee.

6.0 CONSULTATION

6.1 None required

7.0 BACKGROUND PAPERS

7.1 None

Applicant	Requested Amount
3 Wards Community Council	£20,000.00
57th Greenock and District Scout Group	£5,106.48
Ardgowan Tennis Club	£6,000.00
Boglestone Community Association	£5,000.00
Branchton Community Centre Association	£5,000.00
Brass Sounds Inverclyde	£29,360.00
Broomhill Amateur Football Club	£600.00
Broomhill Boys Football Club	£650.00
Connect Youth Club	£8,500.00
Gourock Bowling Club	£5,000.00
Gourock Business Club	£650.00
Gourock Garden Party Committee	£6,500.00
Gourock Horticultural Society	£1,400.00
Greenock Amateur Boxing Club	£5,900.00
Greenock Cricket Club	£1,810.00
GREENOCK GOLF CLUB	£1,500.00
Greenock Juniors	£650.00
GREENOCK WANDERERS YOUTH RUGBY SECTIONS	£5,000.00
Greenock West Action Group	£2,100.00
Grosvenor Bowling Club	£4,000.00
Hillend Art Club	£610.00
Hillend Bowling Club	£4,000.00
Inverclyde Advocacy Service	£1,816.00
Inverclyde Amateur Swimming Club	£6,120.00
Inverclyde Autistic Support Group (IASG)	£9,832.00
Inverclyde Bereavement Support Group	£2,300.00
Inverclyde Cat Rescue - Cat Runs	£3,558.00
Inverclyde Elderly Forum	£2,000.00
Inverclyde Juvenile Pipe Band	£4,300.00
Inverclyde Music Festival Association	£1,000.00
Inverclyde Out of School Care Network	£4,000.00
Inverclyde Phoenix American Football Club	£2,000.00
Inverclyde Phoenix Car Club	£2,500.00
Inverclyde Pipes and Drums	£1,938.00
Inverclyde Voices	£3,500.00
Inverclyde Youth Theatre	£6,530.00
Lady Alice Bowling Club	£4,000.00
Lady Alice Bowling Club Junior Section	£1,350.00
Larkfield Amatuer Boxing Club	£8,000.00
Larkfield Fun Day Group	£6,000.00
Moving On Inverclyde Ltd	£1,087.50
Overton Tenants & Residents Association	£12,000.00
Park Farm Community Centre	£5,900.00
Park Farm Over 55's Group	£1,780.00
Playstation Management Committee	£2,500.00
Port Glasgow Boys Club (Under 13s)	£700.00
Port Glasgow Boys Club (Under 14's)	£1,100.00
Port Glasgow Elderly and Disabled Resource Centre	£7,800.00
Port Glasgow Old Mens Club	£3,000.00

Total Requested Amount	£274,214.42
Wider Opportunities for Older People in Inverclyde Advisory	£5,000.00
West of Scotland Regional Equality Council	£3,500.00
Wellington Pre 5 Nursery Playgroup & Out of School Care	£5,045.00
Wellington Park Bowling Club	£3,000.00
Weir Street Residents Group	£965.44
Weans World Parent/Carer Toddler Group	£4,500.00
TINY TOTS (BABY & TODDLER GROUP)	£2,521.00
The Phoenix Community Health Project	£3,000.00
The Haven, Kilmacolm	£1,600.00
Strone & Maukinhill Tenants Association	£1,000.00
Starter Packs Inverclyde	£1,275.00
Scottish Marriage Care (Paisley)	£5,100.00
Royal Gourock Yacht Club	£1,750.00
Riverside Gardens Residents	£500.00
Quarriers United Football Club	£3,580.00
Prospecthill Community Focus	£5,930.00